FORM-PTO-1595 TRANS 1-31-92				ORDATION Atty. Dkt. No.: 21	3201.00208
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation 1027378			original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 4.30 1) Dean CLAUSEN 2) Joseph VARGA	1.021318 1.04	_	d address of receiving party(ies):	10/834846
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreements Change of Names Other Execution Date: 1) April 22, 2004 and 2) April 12, 2004.		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No. filed	er(s): with a new applicati	B. Title of t	tion date of the application is <u>April 12,</u> the Invention ABLE AIR PROPELLER DRIVE SYS	
	Additional 1	numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
	Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenma 525 West Monroe Street, Sui Chicago, Illinois 60661 Telephone No.: (312) 902-5200 Facsimile No.: (312) 902-1061	te 1600	Enclo Author 8. Deposit A	orized to be charged to Deposit Account Count Number: 50-1710	
			(Attach duph	icate copy of this page if paying by depo	sit account).
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	E	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588	the foregoing inform		April 30, 20	100
/	Name of Person Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Four (4)				
/			,co morading C	and documents, and documents	.s. rour (4)

05/04/2004 GTDH11 00000125 501710 10834846 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Doc #:WAS01 (213201-00208) 41542390v1;04/29/2004/Time:17:41

PATENT REEL: 015285 FRAME: 0722 -Page 1/1-

ASSIGNMENT HUSKY AIRBOATS LTD.

For value received, I the undersigned whose full post office address is adjacent my name, hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY AIRBOATS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 490 Piercey Road, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Selectable Air Propeller Drive System identified in Husky's records as S-7

x set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America,
executed on, or
filed on, Serial Number,
set forth in an international patent application,
executed on, or
filed on , Serial Number ,
and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all countries that may be granted for and derived from said inventions, with the intent that any such patent (including any division, extension, continuation or reissue) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.
I undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.
I agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right or priority.
Date:
Date: Date: Date: Common Common
Dean Clausen Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) Witness Name (print above)
Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) Witness Name (print above) 1st Inventor's Residential Address (print):
Signature of 2 th Inventor/Assistaor (above) Out 12-04-2004 France Met 2. Signature (above line)
Signature of 2 th Inventor/Assistor (above) (dd-mmm-yyyy) Witness Signature (above line)
Joseph Varga FOANCE METZ
Full Name of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (print above line) Witness Name (print above)
2 nd Inventor's Residential Address (print): 250 Stephanie Boulevard, Woodbridge, ON L4L 1A6

PATENT REEL: 015285 FRAME: 0723 -Page 1/1-

ASSIGNMENT **HUSKY AIRBOATS LTD.**

For value received, I the undersigned whose full post office address is adjacent my name, hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY AIRBOATS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 490 Piercey Road, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Selectable Air Propeller Drive System identified in Husky's records as S-7

set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America,
executed on, or
filed on, Serial Number,
set forth in an international patent application,
executed on, or
filed on, Serial Number,
and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all countries that may be granted for and derived from said inventions, with the intent that any such patent (including any division, extension, continuation or reissue) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.
I undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.
I agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the
irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent o
other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any
right or priority.
Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above) Date: 4/22/04 (dd-mmm-yyyy) Witness Signature (above line)
Dean Clausen JOSEPH VARGA
Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) Witness Name (print above)
Dean Clausen Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) 1st Inventor's Residential Address (print): 18901 San Carlos Blod PT MELS BCL FL 33931
Date:
Signature of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mmm-yyyy) Witness Signature (above line)
2 nd Inventor's Residential Address (print): 250 Stephanie Boulevard, Woodbridge, ON L4L 1A6

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015285 FRAME: 0724